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MEeTHoD ofF DisposiTioN BY DECeDENT’S LocAL HEALTH AREA OF RESIDENCE

Local Health Area
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Cranbrook
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Nelson
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Trail

Grand Forks
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Penticton

Keremeos

Princeton
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Armstrong-Spallumcheen
Vernon
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Kamloops
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North Thompson
Cariboo-Chilcotin
Quesnel
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South Cariboo

Merritt

Hope

Chilliwack
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Langley

Delta
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Burnaby

Maple Ridge
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North Vancouver
West Vancouver-Bowen ls.
Sunshine Coast
Powell River

Howe Sound
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Queen Charlotte
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Prince Rupert

Upper Skeena
Smithers

Burns Lake/Eutsuk
Nechako

Prince George

Peace River South
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Sooke

Saanich

Gulf Islands
Cowichan

Lake Cowichan
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Nanaimo

Qualicum

Alberni

Courtenay

Campbell River
Mission
Agassiz-Harrison
Summerland

Enderby

Kitimat

Fort Nelson

Central Coast
Vancouver Island West
Vancouver Island North
Stikine

Terrace
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Telegraph Creek
Vancouver - City Centre
Vancouver - Dwntwn E.Side
Vancouver - North East
Vancouver - Westside
Vancouver - Midtown
Vancouver - South
Surrey

South Surrey/White Rock

PROVINCIAL TOTAL

Britisu CorLumBia, 2011

Burial Cremation

Number Percent Number Percent Other
18 18.9 77 81.1 -
23 1.5 175 87.5 2
5 6.1 77 93.9 -

6 8.1 68 91.9 -
40 25.2 119 74.8 -
1 2.7 36 97.3 -
38 20.7 143 7.7 3
40 31.0 88 68.2 1
9 13.8 56 86.2 -
23 124 160 86.5 2
28 257 81 74.3 -
1 3.1 31 96.9 -
40 15.2 224 84.8 -
61 11.8 456 88.2 -
9 15.3 50 84.7 -

- 0.0 64 100.0 -

6 15.0 34 85.0 -
10 154 55 84.6 -
55 18.0 251 82.0 -
10 13.9 62 86.1 -
93 14.4 550 85.3 2
201 131 1,323 86.5 6
95 10.3 811 88.0 16
15 11.6 114 88.4 -
3 10.7 25 89.3 -
38 225 131 775 -
29 14.1 174 84.9 2
9 225 30 75.0 1

" 15.9 58 84.1 -
22 21.2 81 77.9 1
15 16.0 79 84.0 -
126 18.3 560 81.2 4
239 252 702 741 6
127 12.8 856 86.6 6
84 11.9 614 87.2 6
216 23.4 692 75.1 14
72 15.6 387 83.6 4
325 24.7 958 72.9 31
60 9.9 542 89.7 2
175 17.4 817 81.1 15
115 14.4 676 84.4 10
56 12.7 383 86.7 8
23 8.2 258 91.8 -
23 11.8 170 87.2 2
18 14.4 107 85.6 -
9 60.0 6 40.0 -
17 425 23 57.5 -
1 - 5 83.3 -
32 36.0 56 62.9 1
12 38.7 19 61.3 -
<H) 26.6 91 73.4 -
20 39.2 30 58.8 1
40 36.7 69 63.3 -
101 17.6 473 82.3 1
42 19.7 171 80.3 -
38 25.9 109 741 -
251 11.8 1,852 87.4 17
34 8.8 350 90.7 2
65 9.4 618 89.6 7
8 5.8 130 94.2 -
66 13.9 409 85.9 1
4 8.9 41 91.1 -
23 10.5 197 89.5 -
91 9.4 869 90.2 8
25 4.6 515 95.0 2
48 14.0 294 86.0 -
30 5.2 546 94.6 1
16 4.8 319 94.9 1
41 13.9 253 86.1 -
16 19.5 66 80.5 -
17 11.0 137 89.0 -
14 17.9 64 82.1 -
27 32.5 56 67.5 -
7 30.4 16 69.6 -

7 77.8 2 22.2 -

1 16.7 5 83.3 -
22 259 62 72.9 1
2 50.0 2 50.0 -
38 26.4 106 73.6 -
6 60.0 4 40.0 -

4 100.0 - 0.0 -
126 194 519 79.7 6
140 28.0 357 71.4 3
243 43.8 295 53.2 17
172 24.5 522 74.5 7
135 34.7 240 61.7 14
261 31.8 546 66.4 15
328 17.7 1,513 81.5 16
133 14.4 789 85.2 4
5,362 16.9 26,155 82.3 259

‘ Total
95
200
82
74
159
37
184
129
65
185
109
32
264
517
59
64
40
65
306
72
645
1,530
922
129
28
169
205
40
69
104
94
690
947
989
704
922
463
1,314
604
1,007
801
442
281
195
125
15
40
6
89
31
124
51
109
575
213
147
2,120
386
690
138
476
45
220
963
542
342
577
336
294
82
154
78
83
23
9

6
85
4
144
10
4
651
500
6555]
701
389
822
1,857
926
31,776

Note: Total includes residents with unknown LHA.



